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Beneficiary
Sun Rivers Golf Course Ltd.

United Way

Kamloops Rugby Club

Kamloops Sports Council
Kamloops Blazers Hockey Club,
Dylan Armstrong

Special Olympics BC - Kamloops
BC Lions Football Club Inc.
Kamloops Minor Hockey Association
Kamloops Broncos

Kamloops BMX

Kamloops Water Ski Club
Adaptive Sports at Sun Peaks
Kamloops Track & Field Club
Kamloops Millennium Football C
Chase Blades Hockey Club
KIBIT - Kamloops Inter. Baseba
Interior Grasslands Cycling ClI
Kamloops Cowboys Hockey Club
Kamloops Curling Club

McArthur Island Curling Club
Thompson Valley FC

Valleyview Vikings Football

Drew McLean (Baseball Tournament)
Eaglepoint Golf Resort
Kamloops Heat Soccer Club
Kamloops Highland Games
Kamloops Triathlon Club

Sun Peaks Alpine Club
Thompson Blazers Youth Hockey
Thompson Valley Taekwando Doja
Kamloops Gymnastics Centre
Kamloops Communities in Bloom
Western Canada Theatre
Kamloops Symphony

Purpose / Subject of an agreement

Ajax Charity Golf Tournament
Ajax Donation Matching Employees Donations

Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship
Althletic Sponsorship

Arts and Community Program

Arts Program
Arts Program

Total in CAD

16,750
29,690
15,000
15,000
11,371
10,000
7,300
5,710
5,500
5,000
4,995
2,700
2,500
2,500
2,000
1,500
1,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
500
500
500
500
500
500
275
250
200
1,000
6,100
5,750



Kamloops Art Gallery

Kamloops Film Society

Kamloops Players Society

The Canadian Bluemoon Elvis Feastival
BC Cowboy Heritage Society
Can-ltal Ladies Society

Project X Theatre

Social Fire

BC Living Arts

Kamloops Festival of Performin
Champagne Show Girls

Beattie School of Arts Secondary
Tim Hortons Brier - Kamloops

BC Liberal Party

Law Enforcement Charity Hockey
Kamloops Exploration Group
Kamloops Central Bus. Improvement Association
Grasslands Conservation Counci
North Shore Business Improveme
Operation Red Nose

Ducks Unlimited Canada

Nu-Tech Safety Ltd.

Hot Night in the City Society
Kamloops Masonic Temple Associ
Kamloops Vote 50 Campaign
Enactus Thompson Rivers
Jessica Scholefield

Rotary Club Of Kamloops
Canadian Home Builders' Association
Canadian Taxpayers Federation
Kamloops & District BCSPCA
Kiwanis Club of Downtown Kamlo
St Ann's Academy Dry Grad
Timothy Moore

Valleyview Safe Grad

Judging Jamboree (4-H)

Lure A Cure

Arts Program

Arts Program

Arts Program

Arts Program

Arts Program

Arts Program

Arts Program

Arts Program

Arts Program

Arts Program

Arts Program

Arts Program

Athletic Community Event
Commmmmunity Dinner
Community and Athletics Program
Community and Education Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program
Community Program

3,450
2,500
2,500
2,000
1,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
750
700
500
250
6,000
5,000
500
1,550
7,500
2,000
2,000
2,000
1,900
1,717
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
600
600
500
500
500
500
500
250
250



MBK Memorial Golf Tournament
Northwest Wildlife Preservation
Rotary Club Of Kamloops Aurora
Rotary Club of Kamloops Daybreak
Girl Guides - 1st Mt Paul Rang
Kamloops Chamber Of Commerce
Avalanche Canada

Kamloops Blazers - Project Edg

204 Black Maria Air Cadet Squa
Kamloops & District Crime Stop

Lisa Somogyi

UBC Mine Rescue Team

TRU Foundation

School District No. 73

School District #58 - Nicola Secondary
Farm Kids Scholarship Fund
Cariboo Regional Mainland Scie
School District #73 - Westsyde
Kamloops Interior Summer Schoo
Big Little Science Centre Society
Junior Acheivement of British

School District #73 - South Kamloops
EUReKA! Science Program

Howling Coyote Education Fund
Sahali Secondary School

2014 Junior All Native Basketball
Kamloops Brain Injury Association
Kamloops Community YMCA-YWCA
Kamloops Shrine Club #6

Kamloops Food Bank

The Elks Recreation Children's Camp
Food Bank (via Coopers Foods)
Kathie Dunn - Childrens Wish F

The World Association of Disaster
Developing World Connections

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation

Kamloops Kidney Walk

Community Program

Community Program

Community Relations

Community Relations

Community Relations

Community Relations

Education & Athletics Program
Education and Athletices Program
Education and Community Program
Education and Community Program
Education and Health Program
Education Program

Educational and Athletic sponsorship

Educational Sponsorship
Educational Sponsorship
Educational Sponsorship
Educational Sponsorship
Educational Sponsorship
Educational Sponsorship
Educational Sponsorship
Educational Sponsorship
Educational Sponsorship
Educational Sponsorship
Educational Sponsorship
Educational Sponsorship

First Nations Althletic Sponsorship
Health and Athletic Program
Health and Athletics Program
Health and Commnity Donation
Health and Community Program
Health and Community Program
Health and Community Program
Health and Community Program
Health And Education Program
Health and Education Program
Health and Education Program
Health and Education Program

200
100
3,600
3,525
2,500
2,500
2,500
500
2,200
500
400
1,000

51,700

9,500
5,000
4,000
3,000
3,000
2,500
2,000
1,000
750
500
500
500
3,000
5,500
2,500
625
2,500
2,450
817
500
10,000
3,300
2,750
1,500



Kamloops & Area MS Society

ALS Society Of BC

Canadian Cancer Society

Crohns & Colitis Foundation of BC
Kamloops District Elizabeth Fry Society
Pregnancy Care Centre

Royal Inland Hospital Foundation

Cops for Kids Charitable Foundation
Kamloops Child Development Society
Centre For Seniors Information

New Life Mission

Kamloops Therapeutic Riding Association
Big Brothers Big Sisters Kamloops
Heart and Stroke Foundation of
Phoenix Centre

Kamloops Hospice Association

Chris Rose Therapy Centre for Autism
Kamloops Performance Cycling Centre
Give Back to Community Initive - Christmas 2014
Lower Nicola Indian Band

Skeetchestn Indian Band

BCNWA Aboriginal Women of Distiction
CIM - North Central Branch

Health and Education Program
Health and Education Program

Health Donation
Health Donation
Health Program
Health Program
Health Program
Health Program
Health Program
Health Program
Health Program
Health Program
Health Program
Health Program
Health Program
Health Program
Health Program

Mountain bike trails around Kamloops

Recognize Essential Service Employees working on
Support of First Nations Programs

Support of First Nations Programs

Support of First Nations Programs

Support of First Nations Programs

600
550
2,500
1,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
7,500
6,000
5,000
5,000
3,500
3,000
3,000
2,000
1,000
500
25,000
22,685
1,000
500
350
300






