Appendix 4.7-B

Community Sponsorships, Donations

AJAX PROJECT

Environmental Assessment Certificate Application / Environmental Impact Statement for a Comprehensive Study

Beneficiary	Purpose / Subject of an agreement	Total in CAD
Sun Rivers Golf Course Ltd.	Ajax Charity Golf Tournament	16,750
United Way	Ajax Donation Matching Employees Donations	29,690
Kamloops Rugby Club	Althletic Sponsorship	15,000
Kamloops Sports Council	Althletic Sponsorship	15,000
Kamloops Blazers Hockey Club,	Althletic Sponsorship	11,371
Dylan Armstrong	Althletic Sponsorship	10,000
Special Olympics BC - Kamloops	Althletic Sponsorship	7,300
BC Lions Football Club Inc.	Althletic Sponsorship	5,710
Kamloops Minor Hockey Association	Althletic Sponsorship	5,500
Kamloops Broncos	Althletic Sponsorship	5,000
Kamloops BMX	Althletic Sponsorship	4,995
Kamloops Water Ski Club	Althletic Sponsorship	2,700
Adaptive Sports at Sun Peaks	Althletic Sponsorship	2,500
Kamloops Track & Field Club	Althletic Sponsorship	2,500
Kamloops Millennium Football C	Althletic Sponsorship	2,000
Chase Blades Hockey Club	Althletic Sponsorship	1,500
KIBIT - Kamloops Inter. Baseba	Althletic Sponsorship	1,500
Interior Grasslands Cycling CI	Althletic Sponsorship	1,000
Kamloops Cowboys Hockey Club	Althletic Sponsorship	1,000
Kamloops Curling Club	Althletic Sponsorship	1,000
McArthur Island Curling Club	Althletic Sponsorship	1,000
Thompson Valley FC	Althletic Sponsorship	1,000
Valleyview Vikings Football	Althletic Sponsorship	1,000
Drew McLean (Baseball Tournament)	Althletic Sponsorship	500
Eaglepoint Golf Resort	Althletic Sponsorship	500
Kamloops Heat Soccer Club	Althletic Sponsorship	500
Kamloops Highland Games	Althletic Sponsorship	500
Kamloops Triathlon Club	Althletic Sponsorship	500
Sun Peaks Alpine Club	Althletic Sponsorship	500
Thompson Blazers Youth Hockey	Althletic Sponsorship	275
Thompson Valley Taekwando Doja	Althletic Sponsorship	250
Kamloops Gymnastics Centre	Althletic Sponsorship	200
Kamloops Communities in Bloom	Arts and Community Program	1,000
Western Canada Theatre	Arts Program	6,100
Kamloops Symphony	Arts Program	5,750

Kamlaana Art Callany	Arta Dragram	2.450
Kamloops Art Gallery	Arts Program	3,450
Kamloops Film Society	Arts Program	2,500
Kamloops Players Society The Canadian Players Shrip Foodtive	Arts Program	2,500
The Canadian Bluemoon Elvis Feastival	Arts Program	2,000
BC Cowboy Heritage Society	Arts Program	1,500
Can-Ital Ladies Society	Arts Program	1,000
Project X Theatre	Arts Program	1,000
Social Fire	Arts Program	1,000
BC Living Arts	Arts Program	750
Kamloops Festival of Performin	Arts Program	700
Champagne Show Girls	Arts Program	500
Beattie School of Arts Secondary	Arts Program	250
Tim Hortons Brier - Kamloops	Athletic Community Event	6,000
BC Liberal Party	Commmmunity Dinner	5,000
Law Enforcement Charity Hockey	Community and Athletics Program	500
Kamloops Exploration Group	Community and Education Program	1,550
Kamloops Central Bus. Improvement Association	Community Program	7,500
Grasslands Conservation Counci	Community Program	2,000
North Shore Business Improveme	Community Program	2,000
Operation Red Nose	Community Program	2,000
Ducks Unlimited Canada	Community Program	1,900
Nu-Tech Safety Ltd.	Community Program	1,717
Hot Night in the City Society	Community Program	1,500
Kamloops Masonic Temple Associ	Community Program	1,500
Kamloops Vote 50 Campaign	Community Program	1,500
Enactus Thompson Rivers	Community Program	1,000
Jessica Scholefield	Community Program	1,000
Rotary Club Of Kamloops	Community Program	1,000
Canadian Home Builders' Association	Community Program	600
Canadian Taxpayers Federation	Community Program	600
Kamloops & District BCSPCA	Community Program	500
Kiwanis Club of Downtown Kamlo	Community Program	500
St Ann's Academy Dry Grad	Community Program	500
Timothy Moore	Community Program	500
Valleyview Safe Grad	Community Program	500
Judging Jamboree (4-H)	Community Program	250
Lure A Cure	Community Program	250

MBK Memorial Golf Tournament	Community Program	200
Northwest Wildlife Preservation	Community Program	100
Rotary Club Of Kamloops Aurora	Community Relations	3,600
Rotary Club of Kamloops Daybreak	Community Relations	3,525
Girl Guides - 1st Mt Paul Rang	Community Relations	2,500
Kamloops Chamber Of Commerce	Community Relations	2,500
Avalanche Canada	Education & Athletics Program	2,500
Kamloops Blazers - Project Edg	Education and Athletices Program	500
204 Black Maria Air Cadet Squa	Education and Community Program	2,200
Kamloops & District Crime Stop	Education and Community Program	500
Lisa Somogyi	Education and Health Program	400
UBC Mine Rescue Team	Education Program	1,000
TRU Foundation	Educational and Athletic sponsorship	51,700
School District No. 73	Educational Sponsorship	9,500
School District #58 - Nicola Secondary	Educational Sponsorship	5,000
Farm Kids Scholarship Fund	Educational Sponsorship	4,000
Cariboo Regional Mainland Scie	Educational Sponsorship	3,000
School District #73 - Westsyde	Educational Sponsorship	3,000
Kamloops Interior Summer Schoo	Educational Sponsorship	2,500
Big Little Science Centre Society	Educational Sponsorship	2,000
Junior Acheivement of British	Educational Sponsorship	1,000
School District #73 - South Kamloops	Educational Sponsorship	750
EUReKA! Science Program	Educational Sponsorship	500
Howling Coyote Education Fund	Educational Sponsorship	500
Sahali Secondary School	Educational Sponsorship	500
2014 Junior All Native Basketball	First Nations Althletic Sponsorship	3,000
Kamloops Brain Injury Association	Health and Athletic Program	5,500
Kamloops Community YMCA-YWCA	Health and Athletics Program	2,500
Kamloops Shrine Club #6	Health and Commnity Donation	625
Kamloops Food Bank	Health and Community Program	2,500
The Elks Recreation Children's Camp	Health and Community Program	2,450
Food Bank (via Coopers Foods)	Health and Community Program	817
Kathie Dunn - Childrens Wish F	Health and Community Program	500
The World Association of Disaster	Health And Education Program	10,000
Developing World Connections	Health and Education Program	3,300
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation	Health and Education Program	2,750
Kamloops Kidney Walk	Health and Education Program	1,500

Kamloops & Area MS Society	Health and Education Program	600
ALS Society Of BC	Health and Education Program	550
Canadian Cancer Society	Health Donation	2,500
Crohns & Colitis Foundation of BC	Health Donation	1,000
Kamloops District Elizabeth Fry Society	Health Program	10,000
Pregnancy Care Centre	Health Program	10,000
Royal Inland Hospital Foundation	Health Program	10,000
Cops for Kids Charitable Foundation	Health Program	7,500
Kamloops Child Development Society	Health Program	6,000
Centre For Seniors Information	Health Program	5,000
New Life Mission	Health Program	5,000
Kamloops Therapeutic Riding Association	Health Program	3,500
Big Brothers Big Sisters Kamloops	Health Program	3,000
Heart and Stroke Foundation of	Health Program	3,000
Phoenix Centre	Health Program	2,000
Kamloops Hospice Association	Health Program	1,000
Chris Rose Therapy Centre for Autism	Health Program	500
Kamloops Performance Cycling Centre	Mountain bike trails around Kamloops	25,000
Give Back to Community Initive - Christmas 2014	Recognize Essential Service Employees working on	22,685
Lower Nicola Indian Band	Support of First Nations Programs	1,000
Skeetchestn Indian Band	Support of First Nations Programs	500
BCNWA Aboriginal Women of Distiction	Support of First Nations Programs	350
CIM - North Central Branch	Support of First Nations Programs	300